
SAVITRIBAI PHULE PUNE UNTVERSITY

Circular No.212 of 2015
ORDER

WHEREAS the University has issued an Order No. PGS/4804, dated

11.10.2014 prescribing the revised fee structure for Ph.D., M.Phil and B'Sc'

Hospitality Strdi"r courses conducted by the University, affiliated colleges,

recogpized institutions and research centres of the University which is made

applicable from the acadernic yeat 2014-15;

AND WHEREAS Annexure A of the said Order prescribes the revised fee

structure for Ph.D. course wherein candidates under all faculties are required to pay

the University share of Rs. 5,000/- per annum every year to the research centre

concerned;

AND WHEREAS Annexure B of the said Order prescribes the revised fee

structure for M.Phi. course wherein candidates are required to pay Rs. 3,000/- as one

time charges towards administrative expenses and certification;

AND WHEREAS the University has decided to exernpt the candidates

admitted to Ph.D. course in the University Departments from the payment of the

University share of Rs. 5,000/- and the candidates admitted to M.Phil course in the

University departments from the payment of Rs. 3,000/- towards administrative

expenses and certification charges;

AND WHEREAS it will take some time to revise the Ordinance in this

respect and submit the same to the Hon'ble chancellor under Section 54(4) of the

Maharashtra Universities Act, 1994.

THEREFORE, I, Dr. Wasudeo N. Gade, Vice-Chancellor of the University of
pune, by and under the powers vested in me under Sub-Section 8 of Section 14 of the

Maharashtra Universities Act, l994,hereby issue the following directives:

The provisions of the Order No. PGS/4804, dated 11.10.2014 as regards

charging the University share of Rs. 5,000/- per annum per year from Ph.D. students

and Rs. 3,000/- as one time charges towards administrative expenses and certification

from M.Phil students, shall not be applicable to the students admitted to the

University departments and Schools/Centres conducted by the University, from the

acadernic year 2015-16 and onwards. 
..,

This Order shall remain in force till the Ordinance in this respect is framed by

the University.
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